
1000 GENERAL FUND 

001 CLERK 

OEPUTV CLERK 

VIOLATONS CLERK 

PART TIME HELP 

003 TREASURER 

DEPUTY TREASURER 

PT CLERICAL 

005 SHERIFF 

CHIEF DEPUTY 

MAJOR 

SERGEANT 

CORPORAL 

PATROL DEPUTY 

PT PARTROL DEPUTY 

MERIT BOARD 

CAPTAIN 

009 PROSECUTOR 

LEGAL ASSISTANT 

SECRETARY 

DEPUTY PROSECUTOR 

012 VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER 

061 COUNCIL 

?MEMBERS 

104 ELECTION 

ELECTION BOARD 

ELECTION CLERK 

ABSENTEE BOARD 

23<'. CIRCUIT COURT 

COURT REPORTER L2 

BALIFFSALARY• 

COURT REPORTER L3 

PT COURT REPORTER 

380 JAIL 

MATRON 

JAIL COMMANDER 

CORRECTION OFFICER 

CORRECTION OFFICER 

CORRECTION OFFICER 

CORRECTION OFFICER 

COR!\ECTION OFFICER 

CORI\ECTION OFFICER 

CORllECTION OFFICER 

PT JAIL OFFICER 

COOK/JANITOR 

COOK/JANITOR 

PT COOK/JANITOR 

PT MAINTENANCE 

COMMUNICATIONS COMMANt 

PT COMMISSARY 

1112 Cf.CIT COUNTY St!ARE 

DEPUTY SURVEYORu 

1175 MISDEMEANANT 

PT MAINTENANCE 

PT COOK 

PT CORRECTION OFFICER 

1176 MOTOR VEHICI.E HIGHWAY 

530 SUPERENDENT 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

531 OPEHATOR W/CDL 

OPEltATOR W/CDL 

OPE!!ATOR W/CDL 

OPERATOR W/CDL 

OPERATOR W/CDL 

OPERATOR W/COL 

OPERATOR W/CDL 

OPERATOR W/CDL 

OPERATOR W/CDL 

OPEHATOR W/0 COL 

PART TIME SEASONAL 

533 MECHANIC 

Bl-WEEKLY 

$1,243.00 

$992.15 

$992.15 

$1,243.00 

$992.15 

$2,910.15 

$1,458.54 

SAL.ARY AND WAGE ORDINANCE 2020-04 

MARTIN COUNlY EMPLOYEES 

SALARY 

$32,318 002 

$25,796 

$25,796 

$10,000 

$32,318 004 

$25,796 

$7,000 

~ 006 

$37,922 

AUDITOR 

DEPUTY AUDITOR 

DEPUTY AUDITOR 

PT CLERICAL ASST 

RECORDER 

DEPUTY RECORDER 

PART TIME HELP 

SlJRVEVOR 

$1,405.85 .~ oo·, CORONER 

$1,363.77 $35,458 1000.11 DEPUTY CORONER 

$1,348,00 $35,048 DEPUTY CORONER 

$64,092 

$5,000 008 ASSESSOR 

$1,050 DEPUTY ASSESSOR 

$1,390,54 $36,154 PT CLERICAL ASSISTANT 

LEVELi! ASSESSOR 

LEVEL II DEPUTY 

$1,022.19 $26,577 LEVEL Ill ASSESSOR 

$992.15 $25,796 

$1,646.92 $42,820 

011 EXTENSION 

$404,81 $10,525 SECRETARY 

EXTRA HELP 

$29,871 068 COMMISSIONERS 

3MEMBERS 

$4,000 161 COURTHOUSE 

$992.15 $2S,796 CUSTODIAN 

$5,600 

233 PROBATION 

CHIEF PROBATION 

$28,855 ASST, CHIEF PROBATION 

$5,796 PROBATION ADMIN Assrt 

$28,298 

$10,080 361 CIVIL DEFENSE 

DIRECTORY 

$1,213.31 $31,546 

$1,213.31 $31,546 660 PROSECUTOR IV-0 

$1,049.04 $27,275 ADMINSTRATOR 

$1,049.04 $27,275 DEPUTY 

$1,049.04 $27,275 SECRETARY 

$1,049,04 $27,275 

$1,049.04 ~ 750 SWC:D 

$1,0ll!l.04 $27,27S SECRETARY 

$1,049.04 $27,275 PT TECHNICIAN 

$24,000 

$962.85 $25,034 

$962.85 $25,034 TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

$15,000 

$3,000 11.'i9 HEALTH 

$1,213.31 $31,S46 HEALTH OFFICER 

$4,500 PTPHC 

Bl-WEEKLY 

$1,313,96 

$992.15 

$992.15 

$1,243.00 

$992.15 

$1,389.27 

$229.50 

$96.15 

$1,243.00 

$992,15 

$992.15 

$1,019.19 

$1,022.19 

$660.77 

$992.15 

$853,92 

$340,31 

11·10 LOIT PUBLIC SAFETY COUNTY SttARE 

PATROL DEPUTY $1,232.54 

$543.08 $14,120 PATROL DEPUTY $1,213.31 

PT ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER 

$4,500 1222 LOCALSTATEWIDE 911 

$4,500 DISPATCHER $1,049.04 

$6,000 DISPATCHER $1,049.04 

DISPATCHER $1,049.04 

PT DISPATCHER 

1224 REASSESSMENT 

$1,553.77 $40,398 PTABOA (5@ $70/MTG) 

HOURLY RATE PT CLERICAL 

$14.4<1 DEPUTY ASSESSOR $992.15 

$17.0l CONTRACT COORDINATOR 

$17.01 LEVEL II DEPUTY 

$17.01 DEPUTY SURVEYOR•• $576.92 

$17.01 

$17.01 2500 COUNTY usrn 
$17.01 CLAIMS CLERK $150,00 

$17.01 CLAIMS CLERK $150.00 

$17.01 

$17.0l 

$16.76 

$14,560.00 

$18.50 

SALARY 

$34,163 

$25,796 

$25,796 

$20,000 

$32,318 

$25,796 

$700 

$36,121 

$S,967 

$2,500 

$2,500 

$32,:us 

$25,796 

$2,500 

$1,000 

$500 

$1,500 

$25,796 

$11,700 

$25,227 

$26,499 

$69,886 

$53,781 

$13,000 

4,360.00 

$26,577 

$17,180 

$25,796 

$22,202 

$1,000 

$8,848 

$7,942 

$32,046 

$31,546 

$B,000 

$27,275 

$27,275 

$27,275 

$20,000 

$3,500 

$5,000 

$25,796 

$1,000 

$500 

$15,000 

$3,900 

$3,900 



2100 SUPPLEMENTAL ADULT PROBATION 4911 PROJECT JNCOME•••usad only when othar funds run out 

ADMIN ASST, LEVEL 1vr $18,885 DIRECTOR 

PT SECRETARY• $15,500 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT $19.30 

FIELD SUPERVISOR t $15.03 

4901 ALCOliOL & DRUG PROGRAM PT CLERICAL I $10.84 

DIRECTOR $28,000 CASE MANAGER $15.38 

SCHEDULING COORDINATOR $6,000 PT FIELD SUPERVISOR II $14.07 

PTCLERICALU $10.22 

8897 PROSECUTOR INCENTIVE 93,563 

CLAIMS CLERK $1SO,OO $3,900 7303 RIVERBOAT REVENUE SHARING 

CLAIMS CLERK $150.00 $3,900 ROAD CREW SUPERVISOR $15.03 

I 
9132 JAJL TREATMENT DOC GRANT••• 9123 JUVENILE COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS••• 

PROGRAM MANAGER $14,86 CASE MGR 

PT CLERICAL II 10.22 PROGRAM MGR 

PT CLERICAL II 

9137 COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS••• 

DIRECTOR 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

FIELD SUPERVISOR 

CASE MANAGER 

PROGRAM MGR 

PTCLER!CAL II 

EMPLOYEES WttO OPT OUT OF IIEALTH INSURANCE WILL RECEIVE AN ADDITIONAL$4,000 DISPERSED EVENLY 

TIIROUGIIOUTTliE 26 PAYS, AN EMPLOYEE WHO BEGINS EMPLOYMENT DURING TliE YEAR WILL REVEJVE A PRO· 

RATED PORTION, EMPLOYEES WHO CHOOSE HEALTH INSURANCE ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR 10% OFTIIE HfAl.Tll INSURANCE PREMIUM, 

~ JUDGES ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT-paid from several different funds 

o DEPUTY SURVEYOR-paid from several different funds 

u• COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS-Employees paid from several different funds 

PART TIME EMPLOYEE'S WILL RECEIVE BETWEEN $7.ZS/HR-$9,25/HR;THE DEPARTM!!NT HEAD WILL DETl!RMINE 

THE HOURLY WAGE 

EXCf.PllONSl CIRCUIT COURT/PROIIATION/SIIERIFF DEPT PT EMPLOYE:ES CAN Rr:cEIVE UP TO $10.00/IIR 

ANIMAL CONTROL OFflCER CAN RECEIVE UP TO $12.SO/l!R 

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PT EMPLOYEES CAN RECEIVE B~TWEEN $9.83/IIR-$13,66/ltR 

!IEALTH Dl::PARTMENT PUBLIC l!EALTH COORDINATOR CAN RF:CEIVE UP TO $7.1.50/IIR 

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT PTtf:l'vlPLOYEES CAN RECEIVE UP TO $11.00/IIR 

RECEIVE BElWEEN 9,00/IIR-12,00/HR 

RMINE TliE HOURLY WAGE 

Sherri Bowling 

j,Qt:bCfr(?!._ hr:_~, 
Barbare Mcfaaters 

2,v/c.--{) tJhA-
WarrenO.Albrlght 

ATTfe>·-""=~""""""~-~,~--,!,)<-l:;,,,,4~~r· 
Bobble Abel, Martin County Auditor 

J, Keith Gibson 

JamesA,Stlles 

//// 
?,~:#t~ 

-Prnsldant # 

$15.38 

$14.86 

$10.22 

$19,30 

$15.03 

$15.38 

$14.86 

$10.22 

$27,441 

$2S,260 


