SALARY AND WAGE ORDINANCE 2020-04 MARTIN COUNTY EMPLOYEES

	GENERAL FUND	BI-WEEKLY	SALARY
001	CLERK	\$1,243.00	\$32,318
	DEPUTY CLERK	\$992.15	\$25,796
	VIOLATONS CLERK	\$992.15	\$25,796
	PART TIME HELP		\$10,000
003	TREASURER	\$1,243.00	\$32,318
	DEPUTY TREASURER	\$992.15	\$25,796
	PT CLERICAL		\$7,000
005	SHERIFF	\$2,910.15	\$75,664
	CHIEF DEPUTY	\$1,458.54	\$37,922
	MAJOR	\$1,405.85	\$36,552
	SERGEANT	\$1,363.77	\$35,458
	CORPORAL	\$1,348.00	\$35,048
	PATROL DEPUTY		\$64,092
	PT PARTROL DEPUTY		\$5,000
	MERIT BOARD CAPTAIN	\$1,390.54	\$1,050
	CAPTAIN	\$1,390,34	\$36,154
nna	PROSECUTOR		
	LEGAL ASSISTANT	\$1,022.19	\$26,577
	SECRETARY	\$992.15	\$25,796
	DEPUTY PROSECUTOR	\$1,646.92	\$42,820
012	VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER	\$404,81	\$10,525
061	COUNCIL		Anr
	7 MEMBERS		\$29,871
	riceron		
104	ELECTION		4
	ELECTION BOARD	****	\$4,000
	ELECTION CLERK	\$992.15	\$25,796
	ABSENTEE BOARD		\$5,600
	CIRCUIT COURT		
			f20.055
	COURT REPORTER L2		\$28,855
	BALIFF SALARY*		\$5,796
	PT COURT REPORTER PT COURT REPORTER		\$28,298 \$10,080
	PI COURT REPORTER		\$10,080
380	JAIL		
	MATRON	\$1,213.31	\$31,546
	JAIL COMMANDER	\$1,213.31	\$31,546
	CORRECTION OFFICER	\$1,049.04	\$27,275
	CORRECTION OFFICER	\$1,049.04	\$27,275
	CORRECTION OFFICER	\$1,049.04	\$27,275
	CORRECTION OFFICER	\$1,049.04	\$27,279
	CORRECTION OFFICER	\$1,049.04	\$27,275
	CORRECTION OFFICER	\$1,049.04	\$27,275
	CORRECTION OFFICER	\$1,049.04	\$27,275
	PT JAIL OFFICER		\$24,000
	COOK/JANITOR	\$962.85	\$25,034
	COOK/JANITOR	\$962.85	\$25,034
	PT COOK/JANITOR		\$15,000
	PT MAINTENANCE		\$3,000
	COMMUNICATIONS COMMAND	\$1,213.31	\$31,546
	PT COMMISSARY		\$4,500
	L		
	CEDIT COLUMN CO.		
1112	CEDIT COUNTY SHARE	Apr	
1112	CEDIT COUNTY SHARE DEPUTY SURVEYOR**	\$543.08	\$14,120
	DEPUTY SURVEYOR**	\$543.08	\$14,120
	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT	\$543.08	
	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE	\$543.08	\$4,50
	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK	\$543.08	\$4,50 \$4,50
	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE	\$543.08	\$4,50 \$4,50
	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK	\$543.08	\$4,50 \$4,50
	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK	\$543.08	\$4,50 \$4,50
1175	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER	\$543.08	\$4,50 \$4,50
1175	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER		\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000
1175	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER	\$1,553.77	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$40,39
1175	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY SUPERENDENT	\$1,553.77 HOURLY RATE	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$40,39
1175 1176 53	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY SUPERENDENT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	\$1,553.77 HOURLY RATE \$14.44	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$6,000
1175 1176 53	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY SUPERENDENT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT OPERATOR W/CDL	\$1,553.77 HOURLY RATE \$14.44 \$17.01	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$40,39
1175 1176 53	DEPUTY SURVEYOR* MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY SUPERENDENT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL	\$1,553.77 HOURLY RATE \$14.44 \$17.01 \$17.01	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$40,39
1175 1176 53	DEPUTY SURVEYOR* MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY SUPERENDENT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL	\$1,553,77 HOURLY RATE \$14,44 \$17,01 \$17,01	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$6,000
1175 1176 53	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY SUPERENDENT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL	\$1,553.77 HOURLY RATE \$14.44 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$40,39
1175 1176 53	DEPUTY SURVEYOR* MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY SUPERENDENT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL	\$1,553.77 HOURLY RATE \$14.44 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$40,39
1175 1176 53	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OPPICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY D SUPERENDENT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1 OPERATOR W/CDL	\$1,553.77 HOURLY RATE \$14.44 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$40,39
1175 1176 53	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY SUPERENDENT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL	\$1,553.77 HOURLY RATE \$14.44 \$17.00 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$40,39
1175 1176 53	DEPUTY SURVEYOR* MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY D SUPERENDENT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I OPERATOR W/CDL	\$1,553.77 HOURLY RATE \$14.44 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$40,39
1175 1176 53	DEPUTY SURVEYOR* MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY SUPERENDENT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AOPERATOR W/CDL OPERATOR W/CDL	\$1,553.77 HOURLY RATE \$34.44 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$40,391
1175 1176 53	DEPUTY SURVEYOR** MISDEMEANANT PT MAINTENANCE PT COOK PT CORRECTION OFFICER MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY SUPERENDENT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT OPERATOR W/CDL	\$1,553.77 HOURLY RATE \$14.44 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01 \$17.01	\$4,500 \$4,500 \$6,000 \$40,391

		BI-WEEKLY	SALARY
002	AUDITOR	\$1,313.96	\$34,163
	DEPUTY AUDITOR	\$992.15	\$25,796
	DEPUTY AUDITOR	\$992.15	\$25,796
	PT CLERICAL ASST		\$20,000
004	RECORDER	\$1,243.00	\$32,318
	DEPUTY RECORDER	\$992.15	\$25,796
	PART TIME HELP		\$700
		<u> </u>	
006	SURVEYOR	\$1,389.27	\$36,121
007	CORONER	\$229.50	\$5,967
1000.11	DEPUTY CORONER	\$96.15	\$2,500
	DEPUTY CORONER		\$2,500
800	ASSESSOR	\$1,243.00	\$32,318
	DEPUTY ASSESSOR	\$992.15	\$25,796
	PT CLERICAL ASSISTANT		\$2,500
	LEVEL II ASSESSOR		\$1,000
	LEVEL II DEPUTY	_	\$500
	LEVEL III ASSESSOR		\$1,500
011	EXTENSION		
	SECRETARY	\$992.15	\$25,796
	EXTRA HELP		\$11,700
068	COMMISSIONERS		
	3 MEMBERS		\$25,227
161	COURTHOUSE	-	
	CUSTODIAN	\$1,019.19	\$26,499
		-	
233	PROBATION		
	CHIEF PROBATION		\$69,886
	ASST, CHIEF PROBATION		\$53,781
	PROBATION ADMIN ASST*		\$13,000
		-	
361	CIVIL DEFENSE	-	
	DIRECTORY	-	4,360.00
660	PROSECUTOR IV-D		
	ADMINSTRATOR	\$1,022.19	\$26,577
	DEPUTY	\$660.77	\$17,180
	SECRETARY	\$992.15	\$25,796
	ļ	-	
750	SWCD		
	SECRETARY	\$853,92	\$22,202
	PT TECHNICIAN		\$1,000
			
	<u> </u>		<u></u>

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

1159	HEALTH		
	HEALTH OFFICER	\$340.31	\$8,848
	PT PHC		\$7,942
1170	LOIT PUBLIC SAFETY COUNTY SHARE		
	PATROL DEPUTY	\$1,232.54	\$32,046
	PATROL DEPUTY	\$1,213.31	\$31,546
	PT ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER		\$8,000
1222	LOCAL STATEWIDE 911		
	DISPATCHER	\$1,049.04	\$27,275
	DISPATCHER	\$1,049.04	\$27,275
	DISPATCHER	\$1,049.04	\$27,275
	PT DISPATCHER		\$20,000
1224	REASSESSMENT		
	PTABOA (5 @ \$70/MTG)		\$3,500
	PT CLERICAL		\$5,000
	DEPUTY ASSESSOR	\$992.15	\$25,796
	CONTRACT COORDINATOR		\$1,000
	LEVEL II DEPUTY		\$500
	DEPUTY SURVEYOR**	\$576.92	\$15,000
2500	COUNTY USER		
	CLAIMS CLERK	\$150,00	\$3,900
	CLAIMS CLERK	\$150.00	\$3,900
L	L	L	l

2100	DO SUPPLEMENTAL ADULT PROBATION		
	ADMIN ASST, LEVEL IV*		\$18,885
	PT SECRETARY*		\$15,500
4901	ALCOHOL & DRUG PROGRAM		
	DIRECTOR		\$28,000
	SCHEDULING COORDINATOR		\$6,000
8897	PROSECUTOR INCENTIVE 93.563		
	CLAIMS CLERK	\$150.00	\$3,900
	CLAIMS CLERK	\$150.00	\$3,900
9132	JAIL TREATMENT DOC GRANT***		
ļ	PROGRAM MANAGER	\$14,86	
	PT CLERICAL II	10.22	
	<u> </u>		
	!		

4911	PROJECT INCOME***Used only when other funds run out		
	DIRECTOR		\$27,441
	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	\$19.30	
	FIELD SUPERVISOR I	\$15.03	
	PT CLERICAL I	\$10.84	
	CASE MANAGER	\$15.38	
	PT FIELD SUPERVISOR II	\$14.07	
	PT CLERICAL II	\$10.22	
7303	RIVERBOAT REVENUE SHARING		
	ROAD CREW SUPERVISOR	\$15.03	
9123	JUVENILE COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS***		
	CASE MGR	\$15.38	
	PROGRAM MGR	\$14.86	
	PT CLERICAL II	\$10.22	
9137	COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS***		
	DIRECTOR		\$25,26
	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	\$19.30	
	FIELD SUPERVISOR	\$15.03	
	CASE MANAGER	\$15.38	
	PROGRAM MGR	\$14.86	
	PT CLERICAL II	\$10.22	

EMPLOYEES WHO OPT OUT OF REALTH INSURANCE WILL RECEIVE AN ADDITIONAL \$4,000 DISPERSED EVENLY
THROUGHOUT THE 26 PAYS. AN EMPLOYEE WHO BEGINS EMPLOYMENT DURING THE YEAR WILL REVEIVE A PRORATED PORTION. EMPLOYEES WHO CHOOSE HEALTH INSURANCE ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR 10% OF THE REALTH INSURANCE PREMIUM.

- * JUDGES ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT-paid from several different funds
- ** DEPUTY SURVEYOR-paid from several different funds
- *** COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS-Employees paid from several different funds

PART TIME EMPLOYEE'S WILL RECEIVE BETWEEN \$7.25/HR-\$9.25/Hr; THE DEPARTMENT HEAD WILL DETERMINE THE HOURLY WAGE

EXCEPTIONS: CIRCUIT COURT/PROBATION/SHERIFF DEPT PT EMPLOYEES CAN RECEIVE UP TO \$10.00/HR

ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER CAN RECEIVE UP TO \$12.50/HR
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PT EMPLOYEES CAN RECEIVE BETWEEN \$9.83/HR-\$13.66/HR

Health department public health coordinator can receive up to \$21.50/Hr $\,$

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT PTEMPLOYEES CAN RECEIVE UP TO \$11.00/HR

JAIL PART TIME EMPLOYEE'S WAL RECEIVE BETWEEN 9,00/HR-12,00/HR
THE BEPARTMENT HEAD WILL DETERMINE THE HOURLY WAGE

Sheri Bowling

J. Kelth Gibson

Larbora McFearter

James A. Stiles

When D ON A

Warren D. Albright

Bobble Abel, Martin County Auditor